
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION APPROVING A SIDE LETTER THAT AMENDS THE MEMORANDUM 

OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE ORGANIZATION OF SHERIFF’S SERGEANTS 
FOR THE TERM OF APRIL 5, 2021 THROUGH APRIL 18, 2026 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to the Board for its consideration and 

ratification a side letter amending the terms and conditions of the Memorandum of 

Understanding with the Organization of Sheriff’s Sergeants (OSS) for the term of April 5, 

2021 through April 18, 2026; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has examined and approved the side letter agreement 

amending the successor Memorandum of Understanding as to both form and content 

and desires to ratify and adopt the same. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies and adopts the side letter amendment of said 

successor Memorandum of Understanding. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


